
F.No. A 10012/12/2019-Admn. I 

Governmnent of India 

Ministry of Information and Broadcasting
Press Information Bureau 

'A'Wing, Shastri Bhawan 

New Delhi 

Date 1.12.2021 

OFFICE ORDER No.32 2021/Admn.I 
In partial modification of the Bureau's Order No. A-10012/12/2019- 

Admn.I dated 20/07/2021, Ms. Aanchal Katiyar, M&CO is hereby ordered to 

look after the work of Ministry of Chemicals and Fertilizers in addition to her 

present duties with immediate effect and until further orders 

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority. 

1/12/ L 
(Tejaswi Menda) 

Deputy Director (Admn.) 

PIB (Hq.) 

Copy To- 
1. Ms. Aanchal Katiyar, M&CO, Ministry of Education 
2. Ms. Manisa Verma, ADG(Media), M/o Health & Family Welfare, 

Chemicals & Fertilizers and Ayush 
3. PPS to Pr.DG/PPS to ADG (Admn) 
4. NIC, PIB with the request to update the changes in the website 

5. Guard File 



F.No. A-19011/15/2021-Admn. 
Government of India 

Press Information Bureau 

'A' Wing Shastri Bhawan 

New Delhi, dated 23 November, 2021 

OFFICE ORDER NO.|3Y/2021-Admn.I 

In pursuance of M/o l8B's Order No. A-22013/1/2020-11S/539 dated 

05.10.2021, Sh. V. Ravi Ramakrishna, ADG working in PIB is hereby stands

relieved with effect from 30th November,2021(A/N) from his present place 

of posting in order to enable him to join his new place of posting i.e. PIB, 

Vijayawada. 

2 This issues with the approval of competent authority. 

4 
23 1.). 

Jyoti Swaroop Astharía) 
Deputy Director (Admn.) 

PIB (Hq-)) 

To 
1. Sh. Ravi Ramakrishna, ADG 

2. PPS to Pr.DG, PIB, New Delhi/ PPS to Pr. DG.NSD: AIR, New Delhi. 
3. M/o 1&B [Sh. Pankaj Salodiya, Director (1IS)] w.r.t. order referred above. 
4. PPS to JA (P&:A), M/o l&B (MS)/PPS to ADG (Admn.), PIB, New Delhi 
5. PIB, Vijayawada. 
6. PAO (IRLA), Soochna Bhawan, New Delhi. 

7.SO, Vigilance/ Admn.l/ General/CashSection. 
8. Personal/ Guard File. 
9. NIC 





No. A-10012/12/2019-Admn. 
Government of India 

Press Information Bureau 

Datcd the IS Septcmber, 202 

OFFICE ORDER NO.lol/2021-Admn.I 

Ad nn., dated 20th july,2021 and 9h August, 2021, the following w 

partial modification of the Burcau's Order No. A-1o012/12/201 
k 

OCation among 11S officers in PIB Hcadquarters is hercby ordered* nmediate effect and until further orders:

ith 

.No Officer Name &| Present Posting New Posting 
Designation 
Sh. Praween Kavi, To assist Sh. To Assist Sh. D.J. Narain, 
DD Shambhu Nath DG 

Chaudhary, 
Director. 

Sh. Rajeev M/o Home Affairs In addition to his work oi 
MHA, he will work with 

Nath 
Rustagi, AD 

Sh. Shambhu 
Chaudhary, Director and 

will be need based only. 
3. Sh. Ramnath To assist Alpana To assist Manish Gautam, 

P Sharma, ADG 
To assist Man 

Gautam, Director 

Meena, AD 
Sh. Irshad Ali 

Director 
4 To assist Alpana P 

Sharma, ADG 

2 This issues with the approval of competent authority. 

(P.C. Monga) 
Deputy Director(Admn.) 

To 
1. Sh. Praween Kavi, DD 
2. Sh. Rajeev Rustagi, AD 
3. Sh. Ramnath Meena, AD 
4. Sh. Irshad Ali, AD 
5. PPS to Pr. DG/PPS to ADG (A). 
6. NIC, PIB with the request to update the changes in the Website. 

7. Guard File. 

(Saurav Singh Bhadouria) 
Section Officer (Admn.l) 







F.No. A-10012/12/2019-Admn.I 

Press Information Bureau 

Government of India 

**** 

20
th

 July, 2021 

 

Work Allocation of HQs Officers 

 

Sub:  Modifications in office order dated 8
th

 March 2021 regarding allocation of work 

among IIS officers at Headquarters. 

 

In modification of the above-mentioned order, the following changes will come 

into immediate effect: 

 

S.No. Ministries DGs/ADGs/Directors Team Members 

1 President Sectt. 

 

PMO 

 

Cabinet Secretariat 

 

NITI Ayog, MoSPI 

 

Vice President Sectt. 

 

Dhiraj Singh, ADG 

 

 

Arvind Kumar Jain, DD 

 

Arun Kumar P, DD 

 

Vandana Jatav, DD 

 

Shahbaz Hasibi, M&CO 

 

Mahar Singh, DD 

 

Koganti Rohit, AD 

 

 

2 Defence Bharat Bhushan Babu, 

ADG 

 

Nampi Maranmai Bou, DD 

 

Khurshid Akram, AD 

 

 

 

3 Home Affairs 

 

 

 

M/o Cooperation 

Nitin Wakankar, DG 

 

 

 

 

Raj Kumar, ADG 

 

Rajeev Rustagi, AD 

 

Amandeep Yadav, AD 

 

4 Finance 

 

 

 

Corporate Affairs 

 

Rajesh Malhotra, DG 

 

 

 

 

 

Kush Mohan Nahar, M&CO 

 

5 Road Transport & 

Highways 

Mattu J P Singh, ADG 

 

Maneesh Singhal, DD 
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WHO’S WHO AT PRESS INFORMATION BUREAU (PIB) Headquarters, New 

Delhi(As on 26.11.2021) 

OFFICEOF THE PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR GENERAL 

S.No Designation Place 
ofwork/offi
ce 

Telephone
No. 

MobileNo. EmailID 

1) Sh. Jaideep Bhatnagar, Shastri 23383643 9868637923 pdg-pib[at]nic[dot]in
 Principal DG Bhawan 23488001   

 1) Sh.Pramod Sharma,PPS Shastri 23488006 7042077814  

pdgpib@gmail.com 
  Bhawan    
 2) Sh. RituRaj Puri, SO Shastri 23383643 9582019100  
  Bhawan FaxNo.   
   23383094   

 

PUBLICITY OF FINANCE MINISTRY 
 

2) Sh.Rajesh Malhotra, DG 
 
 
1. Sh. Kush Mohan 
Nahar,M&CO 

Shastri
Bhawan 

 
Shastri
Bhawan 

23385993 
23092200(NB) 

 
23384489 

9868135500 
 
 
9999901200 

rajeshmalhotra63[at]gmail[dot 
]com 

 
 
kushnahar[at]gmail[dot]com 

Finance,CorporateAffairs 
 
 
1.Finance, 
CorporateAffairs 
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ADMN/COORDINATION/SOCIALMEDIA/FACT CHECKUNIT 
 
 

3) Smt.Vasudha Gupta, DG 
 
 

1. Sh.Saurabh Singh, DD 
 
 

2. Ms.SheetalAngral, AD 
 
 

3. Ms.Isha Garg, AD 
 
 

4. Sh.Prateek Jain, AD 
 
 

5. Ms. Lumpem
 Vashum,M&CO 

Shastri
Bhawan 

 
 
NMC

NMC 

Shastri
Bhawan 

 
Shastri
Bhawan 

 
Shastri
Bhawan 

23389036 
 
 

23488013 
 
 

-----

23883986 

23382597 
 
 
23488378 

9891635257 
 
 

9958504737 
 
 
8492856840 

 
 
9650471312 

 
 
8527048363 

 
 
9643262848 

vasudhaa[dot]guptaa[at]gmail[dot]com 
 
 
iis[dot]saurabh[dot]singh[at]gmail[dot]com 
 
 
 
sheetalangral1992[at]hotmail[dot]comsheeta
langral11041992@gmail.com 

isha29garg[at]gmail[dot]comprateekjainiis18

[at]gmail[dot]comv[dot]lumpem[at]pib[dot]

gov[dot]in 

Supervision 
 
 

1. Social 
Media/Fact
Check 

 
2. Social 

MediaCell/Fac
tcheckUnit 

3. Coordination 
 
 

4. Social 
MediaCell/Fac
tcheckUnit 

5. Coordination 
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PUBLICITY OF HOME AFFAIRS, COOPERATION, RAILWAYS, 
COMMUNICATION,ELECTRONICS&IT &ECI 

 
4) Sh.Nitin D. Wakankar,DG 

 
 
1Sh.RajKumar,ADG 

 
 
2. Sh.Rajeev Rustagi, AD 

 
 
3. Sh.Amandeep Yadav,AD 

North 

BlockNorth 

BlockNorth 

BlockNorth

Block 

23092692 
23092001 

 
23092692 
23092001 
23438213 
23388075 
23092001 

 
23092692 
23092001 

9650852221 
 
 
9868150672 

 
 
9599043680 

 
 
9910154399 

nitin[dot]wakankar17[at]go
v[dot]in 

 
adgrajkumar[at]gmail[dot]com 

 
 
rajeev[dot]rustagi[at]nic[dot]i
n 

 
amandeep52463[at]gmail[dot]co
m 

Supervision 
 
 
1. Home Affairs 

 
 
2. Home Affairs 

 
 
3. Cooperation 

5) Vacant 
 
 
1.Sh. Rajender Prasad,AD 

NMC 
 
 
NMC 

23052239 
23488029 

 
23488065 

 
 

9868245800 

 
 

rajendra[dot]meena25[at]gov
[dot]in 

Supervision 
 
 
1. Election Commission, 
Photo Unit 

6) Sh.RajeevJain, ADG 
 
 

1.Ms. Monika,AD 

Shastri
Bhawan 

 
NMC 

23384717 
47845371 

 
23488071 

9811300133 
 
 
9671107843 

Jain.rajeev@nic.in, 
dpr[dot]railways[at]gmail[do
t]com 
jaglan[dot]monika[at]gmail[do
t]com 

Railways 
 
 
1. Report to Sh. Rajeev Jain, 
ADG 
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PUBLICITY OF HOUSING & URBAN AFFAIRS, PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS & 
CIVILAVIATION 

 
7) Sh.Y.K.Baweja,ADG 

1.Sh. Sukhchain Singh, AD 

2.Sh.DurganathSwarnkar,AD 

3 Sh Rajesh Kumar Meena, AD 

Shastri
Bhawan 

 
NMC 

 
 
NMC 
 
 
 
SB 
 

23383346 
 
 
23488095 

 
 
23488369 
 
 
 
23386977 

9818018560 
 
 
9818824181 

 
 
9891109523 
 
 
 
7976323261

yk[dot]baweja17[at]nic[dot]in 

ssvirdi2[at]gmail[dot]com 

durganath[dot]swarnkar[at]nic[dot]
in 
 
 
 
rajeshatline[at]gmail[dot]com 

Supervision 
 
 
1. Housing & Urban Affairs 

 
2. Civil Aviation 

 
 

3. Petroleum & Natural Gas 

 
PUBLICITYOFPOWER,MNRE, FISHERIES,ANIMAL HUSBANDRY& DAIRYING 

 
 

8) Ms.MamtaVarma,ADG 
 
1.Ms.IshaGarg, AD 

NMC 
 
Shastri
Bhawan 

23488026 
 
23488012 

9910011565 
 
9650471312

mamta[dot]verma25[at]gov[dot]in 
 
isha29garg[at]gmail[dot]com 

Supervision 
 

1.Power, MNRE, Fisheries, 
Animal Husbandry & 
Dairying 
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PUBLICITYOFPARLIAMENTARYAFFAIRS, STEEL,COAL&MINES 
 
 

9) Ms.MamtaVarma,ADG 
 
 
1. Ms. Kanchan Patiyal, 

DD2.Sh. Sanjay Soni, 

DD3..Sh.R.K. Pillai, AD 

NMC 
 
 
NMC 

 
Shastri
Bhawan
NMC 

23488026 
 
 
23488068 

 
23384601 

 
23488068 

9910011565 
 

8510812499 
 
9868862423 

 
9354270762

mamta[dot]verma25[at]gov[dot]in 
 
patiyalkanchan[at]gmail[dot]com 
kanchan[dot]patiyal[at]gov.in 

sanjaysonidd[at]gmail[dot]com
rnipillai[at]gmail[dot]com 

Supervision 
 
 
1. Coal and Mines 

 
2. Steel 

 
3.Parliamentary Affairs 

 
PUBLICITY OF INFORMATION &BROADCASTING, ENVIRONMENT, FOREST & 

CLIMATECHANGE,LABOUR &EMPLOYMENT, LAW&JUSTICE 
 

10) .Sh. V. Ravi Rama 
Krishna,ADG 

 
1. Sh.Gaurav Khare, DD 

 
 
2. Sh.Saurabh Singh, DD 

NMC

NMC 

NMC 

23488309 
 
 
23488078 

 
 
23488115 

9868849231 
 
 
9818386942 

 
 
9958504737

ravirk234[at]gmail[dot]com 
 
 
gaurav[dot]khare25[at]gov[dot 
]in 

 
iis[dot]saurabh[dot]singh[at]g
mail[dot]com 

Supervision 
 
 
1. Environment, Forest & 
Climate Change, Labour & 
Employment, Law & Justice 
2. I&B 
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PUBLICITYOFEDUCATION,FINANCECOMMISSION 
 

11) Ms.MattuJ.P. Singh, ADG 
 
1. Ms.Aanchal Katiyar,M&CO 

NMC 
 
Shastri
Bhawan 

 
 

23488055 
 
 
 

 

9810607500 
 
8595324499 

 
 
 

mattujpsingh[at]gmail[dot]com 
 
aanchalkatiyar[at]gmail[dot]co
m 

Supervision 
 
1. Ministry of Education 

 
 

 
 
 

PUBLICITY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE, PANCHAYATI RAJ, 
RURALDEVELOPMENT 

 
12) Smt. Alpana Pant 

Sharma,ADG 
 
 
1.Sh.IrshadAli,AD 

2.Sh.JigarKhunt,M&CO 

3.Ms.Archana Mahto,M&CO 

Shastri
Bhawan 

 
 
 

NMC

NMC 

23389223 
 
 
 
 
 
 
23488058 
 
23488147 

8007310004 
 
 

9871150144 
 
 
9429029268 

 
 
9868172738

alpanapsharma77[at]gmail[dot]
com 

 
 

irshadali2007[at]gmail[dot]com
 
 
jigar3112[at]gmail[dot]com 

 
 
archanapib07[at]gmail[dot]com 

Supervision 
 
 

1. Agriculture 
 
2. Rural 
Development,Panchay
atiRaj 

 
3. Hindi Unit 
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PUBLICITYOFWCD,ANDJALSHAKTI 
 

13) Ms.Beena Yadav, ADG 
 
1.Sh.Anubhav Singh, DD 

NMC 
 
Shastri
Bhawan 

23488048 
 
23388095 

9868912510 
 
9891090209

beenayadav[at]gmail[dot]com 
 
iis[dot]anubhav[at]gmail[dot]c
om 

Supervision 
 
1.WCD& Jal Shakti 

 
 

PUBLICITY OF COMMERCE &INDUSTRY, CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & 
PUBLICDISTRIBUTION,TEXTILES , HEAVY INDUSTRIES 

 
 
 

14) Sh.D.J Narain,DG 
 
 
1. Sh.Praween Kavi, DD 

 
 
2. Ms. Madhu Singh, 

AD3.Ms.TasneemF.Khan,A

D 

4.Ms. NihiSharma, FPO 

Shastri
Bhawan 

 
Udyog
Bhawan 

 
NMC 

 
 
Shastri
Bhawan 

 
Shastri
Bhawan 

23389220 
 
 
23063622 

 
 
23488037 

 

23384601 
 

23384489 

9823897327 
 

9873021076 
 
 
9868105649 

 
 
7891509685 

 
 
9917479718

dj.narain[at]gov[dot]in 

kavipraween[at]gmail[dot]com

madhu.singh[at]nic[dot]in 

tasneempibdelhi[at]gmail[dot]co
m 

 

nihi.sharma[at]gov[dot]in 

Supervision 
 
 

1. Commerce & Industry 

2. Commerce & Industry 

3. Textiles 

4.Consumer Affairs, Food & 
Public Distribution 
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PRIMEMINISTER’SUNIT/VPSECRETARIAT/NITIAYOG/MOSPI 
 
 

15) Sh.DhirajSingh,ADG1.Sh. 

Arvind Kumar Jain, 

DD2.Sh.Arun Kumar P., DD 

3. Ms. Vandana Jatav, 

DD4.Sh. Mahar Singh, 

DD 

 
5. Sh.Koganti Rohit,AD 

 
 
6. Sh.Shahbaz Hasibi,M&CO 

NMC

NMC

NMC

NMC 

VicePresident
Secretariat 

 
VicePresident
Secretariat 

 
NMC 

 
 
23488349 

 
23488135 

 
23488349 

 
23016422 

 
 
23016422 

 
 
23488307 

9999996104 
 
9654086465 

 
9971390995 

 
9919981929 

 
9599142714 

 
 
8860944780 

 
 
9810428017 

dprpmo[at]gmail[dot]com 
 
mearvindjain[at]gmail[dot]com 

 
arunkumar[dot]palani[at]gmail[dot]
com 

 
drvandanajatav[at]gmail[dot]comm

aharsingh21[at]gmail[dot]com 

 
koganti[dot]rohit[at]gmail[dot]co
m 

 
 
shahbaz[dot]hasibi[at]nic[dot]i
n 

Supervision 
 
1. PM Unit, 
President’s 
Secretariat, 
NITI, 
MoSPI 
2. PM Unit, 
President’s 
Secretariat, 
NITI, 
MoSPI 
3.PM Unit, 
President’s 
Secretariat, 
NITI, 
MoSPI 

 
4.Vice 
President’sSecret
ariat 

 
5.Vice President’s 
Secretariat 
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6. PM Unit & Urdu 
Unit. 
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PUBLICITYOFTRIBALAFFAIRS,TOURISM, CULTUREAND YOUTHAFFAIRS&SPORTS 
 
 

16) Smt.NanuBhasin, ADG 
 
 
1. ShSushilKumar, AD 

 
 
2. Sh.OmJiAwasthi, M&CO 

NMC

NMC

NMC 

23488090 7827681213
 
 
9643038986
7428276995

 
 
7081196321 

bhasinnanu[at]gmail[dot]com 
 
 
suku[dot]mki[at]gmail[dot]co
m 

 
 
awasthiomji[at]gmail[dot]com 

Supervision 
 
 
1. Youth Affairs & 
Sports,Tribal Affairs 

 
2. Tourism,Culture 

 
 

PUBLICITYOFDEFENCE 
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17) Sh. A. Bharat 
BhushanBabu,ADG 

 
1.Sh. Nampi Maranmai, DD 
 

2.Sh Divyanshu Kumar, 
Addl. PRO 

SouthBlock 
 
 
SouthBlock 
 
SouthBlock 

23012255 
 
 
23019758 
 
23019758 
23015159 

9650417277
 
 
8130831711
 
8860310530

abbhushan44[at]gmail[dot]co
m 

 
nampiboum[at]gov[dot]in 
 
dprdefense@gmail.com 

Defence 
 
 
1.Defence 
 
2.Defence 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PUBLICITY OF ROAD TRANSPORT& HIGHWAYS, MSME, SKILL DEVELOPMENT 
&ENTREPRENEURSHIP,PORTS SHIPPING, & WATERWAYS 

 
 

18) Ms.MattuJ PSingh, ADG 
 
 
1. Sh.Maneesh Singhal,DD 

 
 

2. Ms.Aanchal Katiyar,M&CO 

NMC

NMC 

 
Shastri
Bhawan 

23488165 
 
 
23488068 
 
 
 
23073656 

9810607500
 
 
9773869248

 
 

8595324499

mattujpsingh[at]gmail[dot]com
 
 
singhal[dot]maneesh[at]gmail[
dot]com 

 
 

aanchalkatiyar[at]gmail[dot]co
m 

Supervision 
 
 
1RoadTransport&Highways,
MSME,Ports,Shipping& 
Waterways 

 
2.SkillDevelopment&E
ducation 
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PUBLICITYOFHEALTH&FAMILYWELFARE, CHEMICALS&FERTILIZERS AYUSH 
 
 

19) Ms.Manisha Verma, ADG 
 
 
1. AnkurLahoty,DD 

 
 
2. Smt.SuvidhaKumra,DD3
.GauravSingh, AD 

 
 
 

Nirman
Bhawan 

 
NMC

NMC 

23062349 
 
 
23488369 

 
 
23488302 

9013815118
 
 
8377954016

 
 
9871145313
9458109439

 
 
 

pibhealth[at]gmail[dot]com 
 
 
ankurlahoty[dot]dff[at]gmail[dot]c
om 

 
 
suvidhakumra[at]gmail[dot]co
mgauravsingh572[at]gmail[dot]c
om 

 
 
 

Supervision 
 
 
1. Health and 
FamilyWelfare, 
Chemical 
&Fertilizers 
2. Ayush 
3. Health and 
FamilyWelfare, 
Chemical &Fertilizers 
 

 
PUBLICITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, EARTH SCIENCE, DoPT ATOMIC ENERGY, 

SPACEFOODPROCESSING INDUSTRIES, UPSC, CIC, CVC 
 

20) Sh.S.N. Chowdhary, Director 
 
 
1.Rajeev Rustagi, AD 

Shastri
Bhawan 

 
NMC 
MHA 

23384798 
 
 
23488375 
23092692 

9968097492
 
 
9599043680 

puv[dot]sam[at]gmail[dot]com 
 
 
rajeev.rustagi[at]nic[dot]in 

Supervision 
Science&Technology,EarthS
cience,DoPT,AtomicEnergy,
Space, 
UPSC 
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PUBLICITYOF SOCIALJUSTICE &EMPOWERMENT,DONER, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY 
 
 
 

21) Sh.ManishGautam, Director 
 
 
1.ShRamnath Meena,AD 

NMC 
 
 
NMC 

23488060 
 

23488122 

7069274852
 

9414243364

manishgautam[dot]bpl[at]gmail[do
t]com 

 
rnmeenaiis[at]gmail[dot]com 

Supervision 
 
 
1.To Assist Sh. 
ManishGautam, 
Director 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PRESSFACILITIES 
 

Ms.KanchanPrasad Mandlaus,ADG 
 
1. Sh. S.N. Chowdhury, Director 

2.Smt.TejaswiMenda,DD 

NMC 
 
Shastri
Bhawan
NMC 

23488021 
 
23384798 

 
23488375 

8468899928 
 
9968097492 

 
9790903397

ADGPF107[at]gmail[dot]com 
 
puv[dot]sam[at]gmail[dot]com 

 
tejaswigandhi[at]gmail[dot]co
m 
prspib101[at]gmail[dot]com 

Supervision 
 
1. PressFacility 

 
2. PressFacility 

 
PHOTODIVISION, MINORITY AFFAIRS 

 
 

1.Sh.NungsanglembaAo, ADG SoochnaBhavan 24392134 9910283444 photodivision[at]gmail[do 
t]com 

1.PhotoDivision,Minority 
Affairs 
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2. Ms.ShakunPardarshni, JD 
3. Ms.Radha RaniGupta, SO 

Soochna 
BhavanSoochna
Bhavan 

24362250 
24362250 

9810734914 
9310571312 

pardasani[dot]shakun[at]gov[dot]
inradhag1962[at]gmail[dot]com 

2. Photo Division 
3. Photo Division 

 
VIGILANCE/RNICirculationVerification 

Sh.Y.K.Baweja,ADG ShastriBhawan 23383346 9818018560 yk[dot]baweja17[at]nic[dot]in RNIcirculationverification 

 
NIC 

1) Ms. PreetiVerma, Sr. 
Tech.Director, 
2) Sh. Vir Bikram Kumar, 
Tech.Director 
3) Sh. 
GovindParmar,Scient
ist 

CGO Complex 
&ShastriBhawan 
ShastriBhawan 

 
ShastriBhawan 

23385256,23488382
 
23386489 

 
23389338 

9871987926 
 
9868505605 

 
8770551588 
8462870477 

Pib109[at]gmail[do
t]com 

 
Pib108[at]nic[dot]i
n 

NIC

NIC 

NIC 

 
 
 
 
 

ADMINISTRATION,NMC, DCID 

1) Smt. Vasudhaa 
Gupta,DG 

Shastri
Bhawan 

23389036 9891635257 vasudhaa[dot]gupta[at]gmail[dot]com Supervision 

2) Smt. Kanchan 
PrasadMandlaus,AD
G 

NMC 23488021 8468899928 kpmandlaus[at]gmail[dot]com 2.Administration 
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3) Sh.Arun KumarPalani, 
DD 

Shastri 
Bhawan 

23488135 9971390995 arunkumar[dot]palani[at]gmail[dot]com 4.Office Automation 
Section, PM Unit, 
Feedback and General 
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  &NMC    Section
4) Sh.Sadhu Singh, DD Shastri

Bhawan 
23384684 9818008728 sadhu[dot]singh[at]nic[dot]in 5.Budget & Cash Section 

5) Sh. Jyoti Swaroop 
Asthana,DD 

Shastri
Bhawan 

23383648 9868406826 jsasthana[dot]edu[at]nic[dot]in 6.NMC, Vigilance, 
AdmnI,IIandIII,PMSandD
PS 
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